SUPREME COURT

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

O F

INDIA

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1326 OF 2012

TRANSFER PETITION LAVASA CORPORATION LTD.

VERSUS

DYANESHWAR VISHNU SHEDGE

Petitioner(s)

DYANESHWAR VISHNU SHEDGE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, permission to file additional documents and office report )

Date: 11/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv. Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Mukesh Verma, Adv. Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv. Ms. Anitha Shenoy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Certificate of service is awaited in respect of respondent No.2. Reminder be issued.

In the meanwhile, respondent Nos. 1 and 3 to file counter affidavit.

List again on 15.2.2013.

(M.A.SAYEED) REGISTRAR

hј