COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4280 OF 2013 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

M/S. LAVASA CORPORATION LTD.

Appellant (s)

**VERSUS** 

DYANESHWAR VISHNU SHEDGE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and office report ))

Date: 10/05/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv. Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv. Ms. Megha Mehta, Adv. Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv. Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON h

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  $\mbox{\ensuremath{\text{O}}}\mbox{\ensuremath{R}}\mbox{\ensuremath{D}}\mbox{\ensuremath{E}}\mbox{\ensuremath{R}}\mbox{\ensuremath{D}}\mbox{\ensuremath{E}}\mbox{\ensuremath{E}}\mbox{\ensuremath{B}}\mbox{\ensuremath{E}}\mbox{\ensuremath{B}}\mbox{\ensuremath{E}}\mbox{\ensuremath$ 

Issue notice.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Juginder Kaur)

| AR-cum-PS | Assistant Registrar