S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4280 OF 2013

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

M/S. LAVASA CORPORATION LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DYANESHWAR VISHNU SHEDGE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 27/11/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv. Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 are reported to be duly and properly served through the concerned Tribunal but none appeared on their behalf.

Certificate of service in respect of respondent No.3 as well as original record is awaited from the concerned Tribunal.

Reminder be issued on priority basis.

List again on 7.1.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)

REGISTRAR

rd

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecor

ww.ecourtsindia.com