SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4280 OF 2013

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

M/S. LAVASA CORPORATION LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DYANESHWAR VISHNU SHEDGE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report))

Date: 16/04/2014

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Megha Mehta Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON

Notice be

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Notice be reissued to respondent No.3 through the

National Green Tribunal, New Delhi besides usual mode also.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 and 2 but

none appeared on their behalf.

Original record has also been received.

List again on 1.8.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED) REGISTRAR

rd