ITEM NO.67 COURT NO.4 SECTION XVIA

> SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1326/2012

LAVASA CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DYANESHWAR VISHNU SHEDGE & ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for cancellation and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and stay and office report)

CONTEMPT PETITION (C)NO.203 OF 2013 IN T.P.(C)NO.1326/2012 -(With appln.(s) for seeking permission to file addl. Documents and office report)

Date: 18/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv. Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment, list the matters on 4th August, 2014.

Signature Not Verified

(Sarita Purohit)

Digitally signed by Sarita Purohit

Date: 2014.07.24 14:46:37 IST

Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)

Assistant Registrar

Reason:

ITEM NO.67

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

INDIA SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1326/2012

LAVASA CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DYANESHWAR VISHNU SHEDGE & ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for cancellation and exemption from filing O.T.

and permission to file additional documents and stay and office report)

Date: 18/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla,Adv. Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment, list the matter on 4th August, 2014.

(Sarita Purohit) Court Master (Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar