SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 4280/2013

M/S. LAVASA CORPORATION LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DYANESHWAR VISHNU SHEDGE . & ORS. Respondent(s) (Only T.P. c No.1326/2012 for registrar court. to be listed) WITH

T.P.(C) No. 1326/2012 (XVI-A) (FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 1/2012 FOR ON IA 90277/2012 IA No. 1/2012 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 27-01-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv. Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Mukesh Verma, Adv. Mr Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv. Mr Sanjeet Paliwal, Adv. Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

T.P.(C) No. 1326/2012

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to furnish fresh particulars to effect service of notice of alternative arrangement on respondent no.1 within two weeks time.

Ld. Designated counsel be once again requested to act in terms of Order IV, Rule 18, Supreme Court Rules, 2013.

Respondent no.3 has filed counter affidavit. Granted.

Service is complete on respondent no.2 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 30.03.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar